

S.T. 08(07)17

Order No 35 dt. 02/06/25

Out of 4 (four) accd. persons on C.B.

**3(three)** accd persons are present by filing hazira .

Rest 1 (one) accd. namely Subal Halder is absent by petition and prays for time . Prayer is considered and allowed .

Today is fixed for evidence .

No witness is present .

To 08/08/25 for evidence .

Issue summons accordingly .

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge  
Fast Track, Ist Court ,  
Diamond Harbour .